



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 155/2017**

S K SACHDEVA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advs. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **04.09.2017**

Admit.

List in the category of 'Regular Matters' along with LA.APP.
44/2017, LA.APP.45/2017 and LA.APP.46/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2017

ak